WEBSITE: <u>WWW.keralapsc.gov.in</u>
Telephone: 0483-2734308
EMAIL:domlp.psc@kerala.gov.in



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

MSS I-1/3/2021-KPSC-DOMLPM

Malappuram **07.03.2022**

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Malappuram -

Junior Health Inspector Gr.II (Category No. 421/19) - Health Services

Department - Ranked List - Erratum Notification issuing of-reg.

Ref: 1) G.O.(Rt.) No.776/2019/SJD Dated 12/12/2019

2) Erratum Notification published in the Gazette dated 28/02/2022

3) Probability List No. 05/2021/DOM dated 06/09/2021

4) Ranked List No . 400/2021/DOM dated 17/11/2021.

It is hereby notified that the entry "List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation, Low vision - Not Eligible , Hearing Impairment - NIL, Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy- NIL" is hereby deleted both from the Probability List No. 05/2021/DOM dated 06.09.2021 and Ranked List No. 400/2021/DOM dated 17/11/2021 published for selection to the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr II (Cat.No. 421/2019) in Health Services Department in Malappuram District.

The probabilityList No. 05/2021/DOM dated 06.09.2021 and Ranked List No. 400/2021/DOM dated 17.11.2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SUDHEENDRAN.M District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram

Approved for issue

Section Officer